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STATE OF MAINE
Department of Public Safety

Maine State Police
42 State House Station
Augusta, Maine

04333-0042
PAUL R. LEPAGE
GOVERNOR CHIEF
JOHN E. MORRIS LT. COLJOHN E. COTE
COMMISSIONER DEPUTY CHIEF

May 14, 2018

Dear Chief/Sheriff/UCR Contact Person:
The enclosed reports are the 2017 UCR reports for your department.
The reports are as follows:

Offenses Known to Police

Analysis of Clearances

Analysis of Index Crimes by Month
Report of Stolen and Recovered Property
Property Stolen by Classification

Age and Sex of Adults Arrested

Age and Sex of Juveniles Arrested
Arson and LEOKA Reports

Domestic Violence Assaults

CoNoGR~LNE

Attached you will find the above forms that have your prior year stats for comparison.

If a report is missing that means, there was no data submitted from your department for that category.
I hope you find the information in these reports useful.
These are the numbers that will be published in 2017 Crime in Maine and Crime in the U.S. later this fall.

Please review and feel free to contact me at 624-7276 and | will try to answer any question you may have
concerning these reports.

NIBRS
2021

Are You
Ready?

TRANSITION

Sincerely,

Jessica Cummings
Maine State Police, Uniform Crime Reporting / NIBRS

INTEGRITY * FAIRNESS * COMPASSION * EXCELLENCE

Offices located at: Central Maine Commerce Center, 45 Commerce Dr., Suite. 1, Augusta, ME 04333-0042
Mailing Address: State House Station #42 Augusta, ME 04333-0042
(207) 624-7276 (Voice) (207) 287-3659 (TDD) (207) 287-3422 (Fax)



Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting ytd_offense_counts.tpt

Offenses Known to Police - Windham PD 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017 05/07/2018
Population 18,175 01/01/2016 - 12/31/2018
MEQ031500 Reported Unfounded Actual Cleared Proj. Rate/1000 Previous PCT Change
MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 1
MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE
FORCIBLE RAPE TOTAL 4 4 3 22 1 300.0
RAPE BY FORCE 4 4 3 .22 1 300.0
ATTEMPTS TO COMMIT FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY TOTAL 1 1 1 .06 2 -50.0
FIREARM
KNIFE OR OTHER CUTTING INSTRUMENT
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
STRONG-ARM (HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC.) 1 1 1 .06 2 -50.0
ASSAULT TOTAL 97 5 92 73 5.06 99 -7
FIREARM
KNIFE OR OTHER CUTTING INSTRUMENT 1
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC. - AGGRAVATED INJURY 5 5 4 .28 12 -68.3
BURGLARY TOTAL 28 1 27 10 1.49 Ky -12.9
FORCIBLE ENTRY 7 7 2 .39 6 16.7
UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE 21 1 20 8 1.10 23 -13.0
ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY 2
LARCENY - THEFT (EXCEPT MV THEFT) TOTAL 272 36 236 77 12.98 226 4.4
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 13 B 7 4 .38 10 -30.0
AUTOS 11 6 5 3 28 10 -50.0
TRUCKS AND BUSES '
OTHER VEHICLES 2 2 1 M
INDEX CRIMES LESS ARSON 323 43 280 99 15.41 284 -1.4
OTHER ASSAULTS - SIMPLE 92 5 87 68 86 1.2
REPORTED OFFENSES TOTAL 415 48 367 168 370 0.8
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Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting

Analysis of Clearances - Windham PD

ME0031500

MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER
MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE
FORCIBLE RAPE

RAPE BY FORCE

ATTEMPTS TO COMMIT FORCIBLE RAPE
ROBBERY

FIREARM

KNIFE OR OTHER CUTTING INSTRUMENT

OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON

STRONG-ARM (HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC.)
ASSAULT

FIREARM

KNIFE OR OTHER CUTTING INSTRUMENT

QOTHER DANGEROUS WEAPCN

HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC. - AGGRAVATED INJURY
BURGLARY

FORCIBLE ENTRY

UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE

ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY
LARCENY - THEFT (EXCEPT MV THEFT)
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

AUTQS

TRUCKS AND BUSES

OTHER VEHICLES

INDEX CRIMES LESS ARSON
OTHER ASSAULTS - SIMPLE

REPORTED OFFENSES TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

Reported

92

27

20

236

280

87

367

01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

Cleared

73

99

69

168

Rate Under 18

75.0
75.0

100.0

100.0
79.0 6

80.0
37.0
29.0
40.0
33.0 4
57.0
60.0
50.0
35.4 4
79.3 6

45.8 10

Ytd_Analysis_of_Clearances.rpt

01/01/2016 -

Reported Cleared
1 1

1

1

2

2
a9 92
1 1
12 12
3 7
5] 2
23 4

2
226 95
10 2
10 2
284 118
86 79
370 197

12/31/2018
Rate

100.0

83.0
100.0
100.0

23.0

33.0

17.0

420

20.0
200

42.0

91.9

53.2

5712018

Under 18

10

14
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Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting

Analysis_Index_Crimes.rpt

Analysis of Index Crimes - 01/01/2017  through 12/31/2017 05/07/2018
MEQ031500 Windham PD Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov Dec- Total
MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER |
RAPE ) i 1 1 2 4
ROBBERY 7 ) 1. 1
ASSAULT 9 8 4 3 5 12 11 7 9 g 3 12 | SZ
BURGLARY 1 2 1 ” 2 1 5 1 | 1 6 3 4 27
7 LARCIgNY-THEFT {Except MV Theft) 18 10 10 12 9 38 29 24 26 W 29 12 7 19 236
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 1 2 | 2 1 1 7
i 28 7 21 17 17 15 B 53 45“- 34 39 ) 44 19 35 367

Total

125



Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting

Report of Stolen and Recovered Property -

Windham PD

01

02

03

04

05

06

o7

08

08

10

11

Type of Property

CURRENCY, NOTES, ETC.

JEWELRY AND PREC!ICUS METALS
CLOTHING AND FURS

LOCALLY STOLEN MOTOR VEHICLES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TELEVISIONS, RADIOS, CAMERAS, ETC.

FIREARMS

HOUSEHOLD GOODS

CONSUMABLE GOODS

LIVESTOCK

MISCELLANEOUS

GRAND TOTAL

MEC031500

GRAND TOTAL LESS LOCALLY MOTOR VEHICLES

Stolen

54,918
1,151
2,781

26,300
2,420
4110
1,480

4,268

2,391

202,021

301,840

275,540

Recovered

8956

901

1,072

14,000

800

100

680

292

426

19,213

38,379

24,379

% Rec.

1.6

78.3

38.5

53.2

331

24

459

6.8

17.8

9.5

12.7

8.8

01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

01/01/2016

Stolen

20,874

4,885

13,414

35,500

6,123

4,982

650

8,170

1,707

67,750

164,055

128,555

- 123

Recovered

250

30

414

23,000

100

103

400

4,336

28,633

5,633

Stolen_and_Recovered_Property.rpt

572018

12016

% Rec.

1.2

06

3.1

64.8

20

1.3

234

6.4

17.5

4.4
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Windham PD
CLASSIFICATION OF OFFENSE

Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting

Property Stolen By Classification -

ME0031500

MURDER AND NON-NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER TOTAL

FORCIBLE RAPE

ROBBERY
HIGHWAYS (Streets, Alleys, Etc.)
COMMERCIAL HOUSE (Except C.D.F.)
GAS OR SERVICE STATION
CONVENIENCE STORE
RESIDENCE (Anywhere on premtises)
BANK
MISCELLANEQUS

BURGLARY - BREAKING OR ENTERING
RESIDENCE NIGHT 6PM - 6AM
RESIDENCE DAY 6AM - 6PM
RESIDENCE UNKNOWN
NON-RESIDENCE NIGHT 6PM - 6AM
NON-RESIDENCE DAY 6AM - 6PM
NON-RESIDENCE UNKNOWN

LARCENY - THEFT (Except Vehicle)
OVER 8200
$50 TO 3200
UNDER $50

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT (Incl. joy rides)
GRAND TOTAL

NATURE OF LARCENIES UNDER ITEM &
POCKET-PICKING
PURSE-SNATCHING
SHOPLIFTING
FROM MOTOR VEHICLES (Except E)

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

BICYCLES
FROM BUILDINGS (Except C and D}

FROM ANY COIN-OPERATED MACHINE

ALL OTHER

TOTAL LOCALLY STOLEN MOTOR VEHICLES RECOVERED TOTAL
STOLEN LOCALLY AND RECOVERED LOCALLY
STOLEN LOCALLY, RECOVERED OTHER JURISDICTIONS
STOLEN OUT OF TOWN, RECOVERED LOCALLY

01/01/2017
OFFENSES VALUE
4
1 700
1 700
27 21,677
3 119
7 7,014
10 11,694
3 150
4 2,700
236 208,557
67 203,580
47 4191
122 786
7 70,906
275 301,840
236 208,557
2
32 5,581
54 6,808
5 1,061
2 860
1 75
140 194,172
3
1
2
1

through 12/31/2017

0110172016
OFFENSES

- N =

31

13

226
64
49

113
10

271

226

- 1213112016
VALUE

35,095
27
7,051
19,699

2,553
5,765
89,408
83,337
4,907
1,164
39,546
164,055
59,408

422
5,597
18,558
3,821
100
800

62,110

Property_Stolen_by Class.rpt
bi7/2018

% CHANGE
OFFENSES VALUE
300.0
-50.0 11,566.7
11,566.7
-129 -38.2
50.0 340.7
-12.5 -0.5
-23.1 -40.6
-20.0 -53.2
44 1333
4.7 144.3
-4.1 -14.6
8.0 -32.6
-30.0 793
1.5 B4.0
4.4 133.3
-27.3 -0.3
8.0 -58.9
-50.0 -72.2
100.0 760.0
-66.7 -90.6
207 2126
-40.0
-60.0
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Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting Age_and_Sex_Adults_Arrested_Year.rpt

Age and Sex of Adults Arrested (18 Years Old and Older) - 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017 5712018
Windham PD ME0031500 18 19 20 21 22 23 24  25- 30- 35- 40- 45- 50- 55- 60- 65+ Total
29 34 a9 44 49 54 59 64
Aggravated Assault M 1 1 1 3
Burglary Breaking and Entering F 1 1
Burglary Breaking and Entering M 1 1 3 7
Larceny - Theft (Except Auto Theft) F 2 2 4 5 5 2 4 1 1 28
Largeny - Theft (Except Auto Theft) M 5 3 3 2 1 1 4 4 1 4 1 1 1 i 32
Other Assaults F 1 1 t 3 1 3 2 1 2 1 16
Other Assaults M 1 1 2 1 1 2 4 7 2 4 3 3 1 1 33
Forgery and Counterfeiting F 1 1
Forgery and Counterfeiting M 1 1 2
Fraud M 1 1
Vandalism F 1 1
‘andalism M 1 1 1 3
Weapons; Carrying, Possessing, etc. M 1 1
Prostitution and Commercialized Vice F 1 1 2
Prostitution and Commercialized Vice M 1 1 1 3
Sex Offenses (Except Rape and Prostitution) M i 2 3
Possession SUBTOTAL F 1 1 1 3
Possession SUBTOTAL M 1 2 3 1 1 1 9
Marijuana M 1 1
Synthetic Narcotics-Manufactured Narcotics Which Can Cause True F 1 1
Synthetic Narcotics-Manufactured Narcotics Which Can Cause True M 1 -1
Other-Dangerous Nen-Narcotic Drugs (Barbiturates, Benzedriney F 1 1 2
Other-Dangerous Nan-Narcotic Drugs (Barbiturates, Benzedrine) M 2 2 1 1 1 7
Drug Abuse Vialations GRAND TOTAL F 1 1 1 3
Drug Abuse Viclations GRAND TOTAL M 1 2 3 1 1 1 9
Offenses Against Family and Children F 1 1
Driving Under The Infiuence F 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 12
Driving Under The Infiuence M 1 2 1 2 1" 8 6 4 1 2 2 3 3 46
Liquor Laws F 1 3 2
Liquor Laws M 1 1 3 5
Disorderly Conduct F 1
Disorderly Conduct M 1 2 2 1 1 7
All Other Offenses (Except Traffic) F 1 3 5 2 5 3 1 25
All Other Offenses (Except Traffic) M 6 2 1 i 3 2 3 5 6 2 2 4 1 4 42
GRAND TOTAL 18 15 12 10 5 7 7 42 35 38 28 2i 22 12 12 6 290
FEMALE 3 5 3 1 3 15 11 14 10 11 10 4 2 1 93
MALE i5 10 9 9 5 7 4 27 24 24 18 10 12 8 10 5 197
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Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting

Age and Sex of Juveniles Arrested (17 years old and under) - 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

Windham PD

Burgiary Breaking and Entering
Larceny - Theft (Except Auto Theft)
Larceny - Theft (Except Auto Theft)
Other Assaults
Other Assaults
Fraud
Vandalism
Sale/Manufactoring - SUBTOTAL
Possession - SUBTOTAL
Possession - SUBTOTAL
Other-Dangerous Non-Narcotic Drugs (Barbiturates, Benzedrine)
Marijuana
Marijjuana
Other-Dangerous Non-Narcotic Drugs (Barbiturates, Benzedrine)
Drug Abuse Violations - GRAND TOTAL
Drug Abuse Violations - GRAND TOTAL
Liquor Laws
Liquor Laws
Disorderly Conduct
All Other Offenses (Except Traffic)
GRAND TOTAL

FEMALE
MALE

ME0031500

<10

10-
12

13-
14

16

16
3

17 TOTAL
3
1 1
1 4
12
1 6
11
1 4
1 1
2 2
2
11
1 1
2
11
303
2
3 3
2 3
2
25
16 39
9 10
7 29

-

Age_and_Sex_Juveniles_Arrested_Year.rpt

2.

39

-3-

4-

5/7/2018
-5- TOTAL
39
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Windham PD

01

MALE ASSAULT ON FEMALE

02  FEMALE ASSAULT CN MALE

03  PARENT ASSAULT ON CHILD
04 CHILD ASSAULT ON PARENT
05 ALLOTHER

06 TOTAL

A FIREARM

B KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT

C OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPCN
D HANDS FISTS FEET AGGRAVATED INJURY

E HANDS FISTS FEET NOT AGGRAVATED

G CLEARED BY ARREST CR EXCEPTIONAL MEANS

Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting

Domestic Violence Assaults - 01/01/2617  through 12/31/2017

MED031500 A B Cc D E
3 26

5

1

4
3 36

TOTAL

29

39

Domestic_Viclence_Assaults.rpt

5/7/2018

28

38
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