

#### STATE OF MAINE Department of Public Safety Maine State Police

42 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333-0042

PAUL R. LEPAGE GOVERNOR JOHN E. MORRIS COMMISSIONER

CHIEF LT. COL JOHN E. COTE DEPUTY CHIEF

May 14, 2018

Dear Chief/Sheriff/UCR Contact Person:

The enclosed reports are the 2017 UCR reports for your department.

The reports are as follows:

- 1. Offenses Known to Police
- Analysis of Clearances
- Analysis of Index Crimes by Month 3.
- 4. Report of Stolen and Recovered Property
- 5. Property Stolen by Classification
- 6. Age and Sex of Adults Arrested
- 7. Age and Sex of Juveniles Arrested
- 8. Arson and LEOKA Reports
- 9. Domestic Violence Assaults

Attached you will find the above forms that have your prior year stats for comparison.

If a report is missing that means, there was no data submitted from your department for that category.

I hope you find the information in these reports useful.

These are the numbers that will be published in 2017 Crime in Maine and Crime in the U.S. later this fall.

Please review and feel free to contact me at 624-7276 and I will try to answer any question you may have

concerning these reports.

Sincerely,

Jessica Cummings Maine State Police, Uniform Crime Reporting / NIBRS

Offenses Known to Police - Windham PD

01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

05/07/2018

ytd\_offense\_counts.rpt

	Population	18,1	75				01/01/2016	- 12/31/2016
ME0031500		Reported	Unfounded	Actual	Cleared	Proj. Rate/1000	Previous	PCT Change
MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER							1	
MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE								
FORCIBLE RAPE	TOTAL	4		4	3	.22	1	300.0
RAPE BY FORCE		4		4	3	.22	1	300.0
ATTEMPTS TO COMMIT FORCIBLE RAPE								
ROBBERY	TOTAL	1		1	1	.06	2	-50.0
FIREARM								
KNIFE OR OTHER CUTTING INSTRUMENT								
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON								
STRONG-ARM (HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC.)		1		1	1	.06	2	-50.0
ASSAULT	TOTAL	97	5	92	73	5.06	99	-7.1
FIREARM								
KNIFE OR OTHER CUTTING INSTRUMENT							1	
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON								
HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC AGGRAVATED INJURY		5		5	4	.28	12	-58.3
BURGLARY	TOTAL	28	1	27	10	1.49	31	-12.9
FORCIBLE ENTRY		7		7	2	.39	6	16.7
UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE		21	1	20	8	1.10	23	-13.0
ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY	7074						2	
LARCENY - THEFT (EXCEPT MV THEFT)	TOTAL	272	36	236	77	12.98	226	4.4
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT AUTOS	TOTAL	13	6	7	4	.39	10	-30.0
TRUCKS AND BUSES		11	6	5	3	.28	10	-50.0
OTHER VEHICLES		2				4.4		
OTHER VEHICLES		2		2	1	.11		
INDEX CRIMES LESS ARSON		323	43	280	99	15.41	284	-1.4
OTHER ASSAULTS - SIMPLE		92	5	87	69		86	1.2
REPORTED OFFENSES TOTAL		415	48	367	168		370	-0.8

Analysis of Clearances - Windham PD

01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

5/7/2018

						01/01/2016 -		12/31/2016	
ME0031500		Reported	Cleared	Rate	Under 18	Reported	Cleared	Rate	Under 18
MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER						1	1	100.0	
MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE									
FORCIBLE RAPE	TOTAL	4	3	75.0		1			
RAPE BY FORCE		4	3	75.0		1			
ATTEMPTS TO COMMIT FORCIBLE RAPE									
ROBBERY	TOTAL	1	1	100.0		2			
FIREARM									
KNIFE OR OTHER CUTTING INSTRUMENT									
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON									
STRONG-ARM (HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC.)		1	1	100.0		2			
ASSAULT	TOTAL	92	73	79.0	6	99	92	93.0	10
FIREARM									
KNIFE OR OTHER CUTTING INSTRUMENT						1	1	100.0	1
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON									
HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC AGGRAVATED INJURY		5	4	80.0		12	12	100.0	
BURGLARY	TOTAL	27	10	37.0		31	7	23.0	
FORCIBLE ENTRY		7	2	29.0		6	2	33.0	
UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE		20	8	40.0		23	4	17.0	
ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY						2			
LARCENY - THEFT (EXCEPT MV THEFT)	TOTAL	236	77	33.0	4	226	95	42.0	4
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	TOTAL	7	4	57.0		10	2	20.0	
AUTOS		5	3	60.0		10	2	20.0	
TRUCKS AND BUSES									
OTHER VEHICLES		2	1	50.0					
INDEX CRIMES LESS ARSON		280	99	35.4	4	284	118	42.0	5
OTHER ASSAULTS - SIMPLE		87	69	79.3	6	86	79	91.9	9
REPORTED OFFENSES TOTAL		367	168	45.8	10	370	197	53.2	14

Analysis of Index Crimes - 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

05/07/2018

E0031500 Windham PD	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER													
RAPE					1			1	2				4
ROBBERY											1		1
ASSAULT	9	8	4	3	5	12	11	7	9	9	3	12	92
BURGLARY	1	2	1	2		1	5	1	1	6	3	4	27
LARCENY-THEFT (Except MV Theft)	18	10	10	12	9	38	29	24	26	29	12	19	236
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT		1	2			2		1	1				7
otal	28	21	17	17	15	53	45	34	39	44	19	35	367

5/7/2018

#### Report of Stolen and Recovered Property - 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

Wind	dham PD	ME0031500			01/01/20	)16 - 12/31/3	2016
	Type of Property	Stolen	Recovered	% Rec.	Stolen	Recovered	% Rec.
01	CURRENCY, NOTES, ETC.	54,918	895	1.6	20,874	250	1.2
02	JEWELRY AND PRECIOUS METALS	1,151	901	78.3	4,885	30	0.6
03	CLOTHING AND FURS	2,781	1,072	38.5	13,414	414	3.1
04	LOCALLY STOLEN MOTOR VEHICLES	26,300	14,000	53.2	35,500	23,000	64.8
05	OFFICE EQUIPMENT	2,420	800	33.1	6,123		
06	TELEVISIONS, RADIOS, CAMERAS, ETC.	4,110	100	2.4	4,982	100	2.0
07	FIREARMS	1,480	680	45.9	650		
80	HOUSEHOLD GOODS	4,268	292	6.8	8,170	103	1.3
09	CONSUMABLE GOODS	2,391	426	17.8	1,707	400	23.4
10	LIVESTOCK						
11	MISCELLANEOUS	202,021	19,213	9.5	67,750	4,336	6.4
GR	AND TOTAL	301,840	38,379	12.7	164,055	28,633	17.5
GR	AND TOTAL LESS LOCALLY MOTOR VEH	CLES 275,540	24,379	8.8	128,555	5,633	4.4

5/7/2018

### Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting

Property Stolen By Classification - 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

Windham PD	dham PD ME0031500			01/01/2016 -	12/31/2016	% CHANGE			
CLASSIFICATION OF OFFENSE		OFFENSES	VALUE	OFFENSES	VALUE	OFFENSES	VALUE		
MURDER AND NON-NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	TOTAL			1					
FORCIBLE RAPE	TOTAL	4		1		300.0			
ROBBERY	TOTAL	1	700	2	6	-50.0	11,566.7		
HIGHWAYS (Streets, Alleys, Etc.)		1	700	1	6		11,566.7		
COMMERCIAL HOUSE (Except C.D.F.)									
GAS OR SERVICE STATION									
CONVENIENCE STORE									
RESIDENCE (Anywhere on premises)				1					
BANK									
MISCELLANEOUS									
BURGLARY - BREAKING OR ENTERING	TOTAL	27	21,677	31	35,095	-12.9	-38.2		
RESIDENCE NIGHT 6PM - 6AM		3	119	2	27	50.0	340.7		
RESIDENCE DAY 6AM - 6PM		7	7,014	8	7,051	-12.5	-0.5		
RESIDENCE UNKNOWN		10	11,694	13	19,699	-23.1	-40.6		
NON-RESIDENCE NIGHT 6PM - 6AM		3	150						
NON-RESIDENCE DAY 6AM - 6PM				3	2,553				
NON-RESIDENCE UNKNOWN		4	2,700	5	5,765	-20.0	-53.2		
LARCENY - THEFT (Except Vehicle)	•	236	208,557	226	89,408	4.4	133.3		
OVER \$200		67	203,580	64	83,337	4.7	144.3		
\$50 TO \$200		47	4,191	49	4,907	-4.1	-14.6		
UNDER \$50		122	786	113	1,164	8.0	-32.5		
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT (Incl. joy rides)	TOTAL	7	70,906	10	39,546	-30.0	79.3		
GRAND TOTAL		275	301,840	271	164,055	1.5	84.0		
NATURE OF LARCENIES UNDER ITEM 6		236	208,557	226	89,408	4.4	133.3		
POCKET-PICKING									
PURSE-SNATCHING		2	5 554	2	422	27.0			
SHOPLIFTING		32	5,581	44	5,597	-27.3	-0.3		
FROM MOTOR VEHICLES (Except E)		54	6,808	50	16,558	8.0	-58.9		
MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES BICYCLES		5	1,061	10	3,821	-50.0	-72.2		
		2	860	1	100	100.0	760.0		
FROM BUILDINGS (Except C and D)		1	75	3	800	-66.7	-90.6		
FROM ANY COIN-OPERATED MACHINE		440	404.470	440	00.440	00.7			
ALL OTHER	TOTAL	140	194,172	116	62,110	20.7	212.6		
TOTAL LOCALLY STOLEN MOTOR VEHICLES RECOVERED	TOTAL	3		5		-40.0			
STOLEN LOCALLY AND RECOVERED LOCALLY		1		F		** *			
STOLEN OUT OF TOWN RECOVERED LOCALLY		2		5		-60.0			
STOLEN OUT OF TOWN, RECOVERED LOCALLY		1							

Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting Age and Sex of Adults Arrested (18 Years Old and Older) - 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

Age and Sex of Adults Arrested (18 Years Old and Older) - 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017 5/7/2018																		
Windham PD	ME0031500	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25- 29	30- 34	35- 39	40- 44	45- 49	50- 54	55- 59	60- 64	65+	Total
Aggravated Assault	М				. 1				1		1							3
Burglary Breaking and Entering	F								1									1
Burglary Breaking and Entering	M	1	2								1	3						7
Larceny - Theft (Except Auto Theft)	F		2	2				2	4	5	5		2	4	1		1	28
Larceny - Theft (Except Auto Theft)	М	5	3	3	2		1	1	4	4	1	4	1		1	1	1	32
Other Assaults	F	1.			1			1	3	1		3	2	1	2	1		16
Other Assaults	M	1	1	2	1			1	2	4	7	2	4	3	3	1	1	33
Forgery and Counterfeiting	F													1				1
Forgery and Counterfeiting	М								1	1								2
Fraud	M								1									1
Vandatism	F								1									1
Vandalism	M			1			1					1						3
Weapons; Carrying, Possessing, etc.	M					1												1
Prostitution and Commercialized Vice	F										1					1		2
Prostitution and Commercialized Vice	М				1							1	1					3
Sex Offenses (Except Rape and Prostitution)	М								1		2							3
Possession SUBTOTAL	F								1		1	1						3
Possession SUBTOTAL	M	1				2			3			1	1	1				9
Marijuana	M	1																1
Synthetic Narcotics-Manufactured Narcotics Which C											1							1
Synthetic Narcotics-Manufactured Narcotics Which C	an Cause Trut M								1									• 1
Other-Dangerous Non-Narcotic Drugs (Barbiturates, E									1			1						2
Other-Dangerous Non-Narcotic Drugs (Barbiturates, E	Benzedrine) M					2			2			1	1	1				,
Drug Abuse Violations GRAND TOTAL	F								1		1	1		_				S G
Drug Abuse Violations GRAND TOTAL	M	1				2			3			1	1	1				9
Offenses Against Family and Children	F								_		_	_	_	7				10
Driving Under The Influence	F	1	1						2	1	2	3	2		_		2	12 46
Driving Under The Influence	M		1		2	1	2		11	8	6	4	1	2	2	3	3	46
Liquor Laws	F		1	1														2
Liquor Laws	M	1	1	3														5
Disorderly Conduct	F									_		1		_		4		7
Disorderly Conduct	М				1				_	2	_	_	_	2	1	1		, 25
All Other Offenses (Except Traffic)	F	1	1					_	3	4	5	2	5	3	1	4		
All Other Offenses (Except Traffic)	M	6	2		1	1	3	2	3	5	6	2	2	4	1	4	c	42
GRAND TOTAL		18	15	12	10	5	7	7	42	35	38	28	. 21	22	12	12	6	290
FEMALE		3	5	3	1			3	15	11	14	10	11	10	4	2	1	93 197
MALE		15	10	9	9	5	7	4	27	24	24	18	10	12	8	10	5	197

#### Age and Sex of Juveniles Arrested (17 years old and under) - 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017 5/7/2018 10-13-12 14 -5- TOTAL Windham PD <10 15 16 17 TOTAL -1--2-ME0031500 М 3 3 **Burglary Breaking and Entering** F Larceny - Theft (Except Auto Theft) М 2 Larceny - Theft (Except Auto Theft) 2 1 Other Assaults 2 2 6 М Other Assaults 1 Fraud 2 М 4 Vandalism F Sale/Manufactoring - SUBTOTAL 2 2 Possession - SUBTOTAL 2 М Possession - SUBTOTAL F Other-Dangerous Non-Narcotic Drugs (Barbiturates, Benzedrine) F Marijuana 2 M Marijuana F 1 1 Other-Dangerous Non-Narcotic Drugs (Barbiturates, Benzedrine) 3 3 F Drug Abuse Violations - GRAND TOTAL М 2 Drug Abuse Violations - GRAND TOTAL F 3 3 Liquor Laws 1 2 3 М Liquor Laws 2 2 **Disorderly Conduct**

All Other Offenses (Except Traffic)

**GRAND TOTAL** 

MALE

FEMALE

2

8

8

8

8

1

7

1

6

5

39

10

29

39

2

16

9

7

39

5/7/2018

**Department of Public Safety - Uniform Crime Reporting** 

Domestic Violence Assaults - 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

Win	dham PD	ME0031500	Α	В	С	D	E	TOTAL	G
01	MALE ASSAULT ON FEMALE					3	26	29	28
02	FEMALE ASSAULT ON MALE						5	5	5
03	PARENT ASSAULT ON CHILD			·			1	1	1
04	CHILD ASSAULT ON PARENT						4	4	4
05	ALL OTHER								
06	TOTAL					3	36	39	38

- A FIREARM
- B KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT
- C OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
- D HANDS FISTS FEET AGGRAVATED INJURY
- E HANDS FISTS FEET NOT AGGRAVATED
- G CLEARED BY ARREST OR EXCEPTIONAL MEANS